

ITEM NO.3 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8659/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2926/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2927/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3161/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3354/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3858/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3864/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3865/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3867/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3284/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4641/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4642/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4643/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4644/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4645/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5049/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5212/2010 07-12-2019 in CROSO No. 236/2016 07-12-2019 in CROSO No. 237/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUCHA SINGH (D) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No.23078/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23079/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.23077/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.23080/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 25-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Surjit Swaitch, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application as well as in filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on substitution application, returnable in six weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS