

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3842-3859/2022

SUCHA SINGH (D) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Applications for deletion in SLP Nos. 3842-59/2022 and 14512-20/2022 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court in Chambers.  
IA No. 31068/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14512-14520/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 106163/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 21142-21157/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.157213/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157217/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.157215/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.157216/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.157210/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 31068 and 106163 of 2022

These applications are for permission to delete the respondent nos. 4 to 89 in RFA No. 3867 of 2009; respondent nos. 2 to 5 in RFA

No. 5212 of 2010; respondent nos. 4 to 6 in Cross Objection No. 237-C of 2016; proforma respondent nos. 3 to 7 in XOBJR 83-CI of 2009 in RFA No. 3503 of 2009 (O&M); respondent nos. 3 and 4 in XOBJR 84-CI of 2009 in RFA No. 3508 of 2009(O&M); respondent nos. 5 to 9 in RFA No. 1815 of 2010 (O&M); respondents nos. 5 to 8 in RFA no. 4640 of 2020 (O&M) and respondent nos. 4 and 5 in XOBJR 56-CI of 2009 in RFA no. 1117 of 2010 (O&M) who are proforma respondents from the array of the parties.

The applications are allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s)/ applicant(s), and subject to all just exceptions. The Memo of Parties be amended accordingly.

List before the Court in the month of July, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)